9.A.1) Approve Retirement

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the resignation of the following person for retirement purposes, last day being May 31, 2019.

	Debra Repasky	First Grade Teacher					
		and Seconded by					
The preside	ent declared the reso	ution, aye(s) to nay(s).					
PROPOSED that the Bo		the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schorove the resignation of the following person, last d					
	Raymond Hull	Substitute Bus Driver					
		and Seconded by					
The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).							
PROPOSED		ave the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schorove maternity leave for the following employee:	ools				
	Jaclyn Ryan – Eleme	entary Intervention Specialist					
	h 18 th – April 17 th – U 18 th – May 30 th Sick	Inpaid leave – 23 days leave – 28 days					
Motion by		and Seconded by					
		ution, aye(s) to nay(s).					

9.A.4) Approve Medical Leave Extension

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve a medical leave extension for the following employee:

Brenda Mellott Bus Driver Medical Leave until 7/1/2019, shoulder injury
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).
9.A.5) Approve Supplementals PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following supplementals for the 2019-2020 school year, pending all board approved certifications:
Tony Foster Varsity Football Coach – 2 year Jessica Franklin Varsity Volleyball Coach – 1 year
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).
9.A.6) Approve Additional Supplemental PROPOSED RESOLUTION: WHEREAS the East Palestine City School District Board of Education has posted these positions as being available to employees of the District who hold educator licenses/certificates, and no such employee meeting all the Board's qualifications has applied for, been offered, and accepted such positions,
WHEREAS the East Palestine City School District has advertised such positions as being available to licensed/certificated individuals not employed by the District, and no such individual meeting all of the Board's qualifications has applied for, been offered, and accepted such positions,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the persons listed be employed for the specific supplemental positions for the 2018-2019 school year pending BCII/FBI background checks, and other conditions of employment determined by law or Board policy.
Courtney Patterson Asst. HS Track Coach
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following person as an Athletic Worker for athletic events:							
Sonia Early							
Motion by and Seconded by							
The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).							
9.A.8) Approve Volunteer PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following person as a volunteer for the 2018-2019 school year, pending board approved certifications:							
Jim Young Wrestling							
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).							
9.A.9) Approve Substitute PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following as a substitute, pending background check and other conditions of employment determined by law or the board:							
Pam Figley Secretary Aide							
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay(s).							
9.B) Approve High School Course Guide for 2019-2020 School Year PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the High School Course Guide for the 2019-2020 school year.							
Motion by and Seconded by The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay (s).							

9.C) Approve CCP Agreement with Kent State

that the Board of Education approve the College Credit Plus Agreement with Kent State University for the 2019-2020 school year.						
University for the 2019-2020 school year.						
Motion byand Seconded by						
The president declared the resolution, aye(s) to nay (s).						
O. D.). Ammunus Dural CMII with Frateur Cateuray						
9.D) Approve Dual CMU with Eastern Gateway						
PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools						

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools

that the Board of Education approve the Dual Credit Memorandum of Understanding with Eastern Gateway Community College for the 2019-2020 school year.

Motion by	_and Seconded by		
The president declared the resoluti	on,	_ aye(s) to	_ nay (s).